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Province and Institution Program director 

British Columbia 

University of British 
Columbia 
Vancouver General Hospital  
Vancouver 

Dr. Sharan Mann 
Gordon and Leslie Diamond Health Care Centre  
2775 Laurel Street, Suite 8295  
Vancouver, BC V5Z 1M9 
http://www.vancouverstrokeprogram.com/fellowship/  

Alberta  

University of Alberta 
Edmonton 

Dr. Mar Lloret 
University of Alberta Hospital 
7-132 Clinical Sciences Building 
Edmonton, AB T6G 2G3  
Email : m.i.lloretivillas@gmail.com 
https://www.ualberta.ca/departments/medicine/divisions/neurology/stroke-
fellowship-program  

University of Calgary 
Calgary 

Dr. Andrew Demchuk 
Foothills Medical Centre 
1403 29 St NW 
Calgary, AB T2N 2T9 
Email: ademchuk@ucalgary.ca   
https://www.ucalgary.ca/dcns/divisions/neurology/programs/stroke2/training  

Atlantic Canada 

Dalhousie University 
Halifax, Nova Scotia 

Dr. Sherry Hu 
QEII - Halifax Infirmary (HI) Site 
Suite 3833 Halifax Infirmary Building 
1796 Summer Street 
Halifax, NS B3H 3A7 
Email: SherryX.Hu@nshealth.ca 

Québec  

McGill University 
Montréal 

Dr. Aimen Moussaddy  
Montreal Neurological Institute 
3801 University Street 
Montreal, QC H3A 2B4 
Email: aimen.moussaddy@mcgill.ca 
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Québec  

Université de Montréal 
Montréal 

Dr. Alexandre Poppe 
Centre Hospitalier de l’Université de Montréal 
1000 Saint-Denis Street 
Montreal, QC H2X 0C1 
Email : alexandre.poppe.chum@ssss.gouv.qc.ca   
https://www.montrealneurovasc.ca/  

Ontario 

McMaster University 
Hamilton 

Dr. Luciana Catanese  
HHSC, Hamilton General Hospital Site 
237 Barton Street East 
Hamilton, ON L8L 2X2 
Email: luciana.catanese@phri.ca  
http://mcmasterstrokeprogram.ca/  

Western University 
London 

Dr. Lauren Mai 
LHSC-University Hospital 
339 Windermere Road, Room B10-106 
London, ON N6A 5A5 
Email:Lauren.Mai@lhsc.on.ca 

https://www.schulich.uwo.ca/cns/education/future_students/fellowships/ 

University of Ottawa 
Ottawa 

Dr. Robert Fahed 
Ottawa Hospital Research Institute 
501 Smyth Box 511 
Ottawa, ON K1H 8L6 
Email : rfahed@toh.ca 
http://ottawastrokeprogram.com/education-2/  

Queen’s University Dr. Shirin Jalini 
Kingston Health Sciences Centre 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 
Email : Shirin.Jalini@kingstonhsc.ca 

University of Toronto 
St. Michael’s Hospital 
Toronto 

Dr. Gustavo Saposnik and Dr. Atif Zafar  
St. Michael's Hospital 
30 Bond Street 
Toronto, ON M5B 1W8  
Email: saposnikg@smh.ca      atifzaf@gmail.com 

University of Toronto 
Sunnybrook Hospital 
Toronto 

Dr. Julia Hopyan 
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre 
2075 Bayview Avenue, Room A4 42 
Toronto, ON M4N 3M5 
Email : julia.hopyan@sunnybrook.ca  
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Ontario 

University of Toronto  
Toronto Western 
Hospital 
Toronto 

Dr. Phav Rajendram 
Toronto Western Hospital 

399 Bathurst Street 

Toronto, ON M5T 2S8 
Email :  Phavalan.Rajendram@uhn.ca 

University of Toronto 
Mississauga Hospital 
Mississauga 

Dr. Maher Saqqur 
Mississauga Hospital 
100 Queensway West 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1B8 
Email: Maher.Saqqur@thp.ca 

 


